BZX84CXXX
Rev.I May.-2020                                                     DATA SHEET
SOT-23 塑封封装 稳压二极管。
Zener Diode in a SOT-23 Plastic Package.
300mW 功耗，非常适合于自动化装配流程。无卤产品。
300mW power dissipation, Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly. HF Product.
适用于 2.4V-51V 的宽范围稳压电路。

Reverse
Current
(Note 2)
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient
@IZT
mV/ºC Vz @IZT IZT ZZT @IZT ZZK @IZK IR VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω Ω mA uA V Min Max
BZX84C18 HY6 18 16.8 19.1 5.0 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX84C20 HY7 20 18.8 21.2 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX84C22 HY8 22 20.8 23.3 5.0 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
BZX84C24 HY9 24 22.8 25.6 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
BZX84C27 HYA 27 25.1 28.9 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
BZX84C30 HYB 30 28.0 32.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
BZX84C33 HYC 33 31.0 35.0 2.0 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
BZX84C36 HYD 36 34.0 38.0 2.0 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX84C39
BZX84CXXX
Rev.I May.-2020                                                     DATA SHEET